
SOUND TRANSIT 

MOTION NO. M2000-109 

A motion of the Finance Committee of the Central Puget Sound Regional Transit 
Authority authorizing the Executive Director to execute a change order to 
Contract #RT A/CR 30-97 with the MBT Architectural for Commuter Rail design 
services through construction in support of the temporary station in Tukwila in the 
amount of $60,000 and a 10% contingency of $6,000, for a total authorized 
amendment amount of $66,000. The original contract amount of $548,521 plus 
the total contract amendment of $66,000 will result in a new total authorized 
amount not to exceed $614,521. 

Background: 

The Sounder team in coordination with the Cities of Tukwila and Renton, are proposing that 
Sound Transit build a temporary station at the Tukwila Commuter Rail site to serve passengers 
until the permanent station can be built in conjunction with a Transit-Oriented Development 
(TOO) at the site. This temporary station will allow Sound Transit to provide rail service to 
Tukwila, Renton, Sea-Tac, etc. starting early 2001, with parking, while the TOO is developed 
over the next 2 to 3 years. 

Motion: 

It is hereby moved by the Finance Committee of the Central Puget Sound Regional Transit 
Authority that the Executive Director is authorized to execute a change order to Contract 
#RT A/CR 30-97 with the MBT Architectural for Commuter Rail design services through 
construction in support of the temporary station in Tukwila in the amount of $60,000 and a 10% 
contingency of $6,000, for a total authorized amendment amount of $66,000. The original 
contract amount of $548,521 plus the total contract amendment of $66,000 will result in a new 
total authorized amount not to exceed $614,521. 

APPROVED by the Finance Committee of the Central Puget Sq.und Regional Transit Authority 
at a regular meeting thereof held on the 16th day of November, 2000. 

ATTEST: 

M~~;/W~ 
Board Administrator 

Motion No. M200-1 09 Page 1 of 1 


